Examiners of the West Africa Senior Secondary Certificate Examination (WASSCE) for alleged 
corruption offences. The said teachers were marking the March 2017 WASSCE papers on English 
Language, History and Literature and allegedly asked students to pay the sum of One Hundred and 
Fifty Thousand Leones (Le150,000) for each subject so that they could rewrite the examinations at a 
secret location in Allen Town Freetown, to enable them to pass the papers. A team of ACC investigators 
raided the premises and effected arrest on the three teachers, with three girls and two boys suspected to